
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and Joanna
Kaplan, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional grant writing services, including coordination, writing, editing,
and submission of all required narrative and documents, for grant to Kaiser Permanente to fund African American Male
Achievement, Community Schools, Health and Wellness, Social and Emotional Learning, and Strategic Planning and
Organizational Effectiveness and provide grant writing services for a grant to the California Commission on Teacher
Credentialing Residency Program to fund a new Oakland Special Education Teacher Residency Program, which will train
and provide credentials for special education teachers to be placed in Oakland schools - closing a critical gap in services
for District students with special needs, in the additional amount of $7000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed
amount from $10,000.00 to $17,000.00, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of
October 11, 2018 through June 30, 2019. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 19-0072, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/15/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

